Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
James William Huckle			07/15/2002	
Andrew Carter			07/29/2002	
Nicolas J. Cotton			08/05/2002	
William R. Walsh			08/20/2002	
Nelson Scarborough		07/24/2002		
Roger J. Talish		07/15/2002		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Exogen, Inc.			
Street Address:	10 Constitution Avenue			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 6860			
City:	Piscataway			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
	08855			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		12818452		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ			
	Bittin			
Fax Number:	(877)769	9-7945		
Phone:	(202) 626-6367			
Email:	apsi@fr.			
Correspondence will b via US Mail.	e sent to the e	-mail address first; if that is unsucce	esstul, it will be sent	
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1:		RICHARDSON P.C.		
Address Line 2:	P.O.BOX 1022			
Address Line 4:	MINNEA	POLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		
			PATENT	
5017/0315		ll		C 4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24974-0006002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward G. Faeth				
Total Attachments: 7 source=24974-0006002 Assignment#page1.tif source=24974-0006002 Assignment#page2.tif source=24974-0006002 Assignment#page3.tif source=24974-0006002 Assignment#page4.tif source=24974-0006002 Assignment#page5.tif source=24974-0006002 Assignment#page6.tif source=24974-0006002 Assignment#page6.tif source=24974-0006002 Assignment#page7.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James William HUCKLE, Andrew J. CARTER, Nicholas J. COTTON, William R. WALSH, Nelson SCARBOROUGH, and Roger J. TALISH, have invented certain improvements in "Method and Apparatus for Connective Tissue Treatment" for which a utility application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 2002 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/131,784; and

WHEREAS, Exogen, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, with an address of P.O. Box 6860, 10 Constitution Ave., Piscataway, New Jersey, 08855, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Exogen, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Exogen, Inc., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said utility application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said utility application or any reissue, renewal, divisional, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \underline{NL} day of



Jåmes William HUCKLE

State of Ulied Kingdon) County of March Musice)^{ss.}



Notary Public

My Commission expires: A deach

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 294 day of ____, 2002. Andrew J. CARTER Massachusetts State of)

County of Essex

On this $\frac{39}{50}$ day of 504, 2002, before me, a notary public, Andrew J.

)^{SS.}

CARTER, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public MARie P. CONCEMI

(SEAL)

My Commission expires: 10/04/2002

<u>luquet</u>, 2002.

p. M

NICHOLAS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 5th day of

J. COTTON

State of Massachusette) County of Gristel)^{SS.}

On this <u>57</u> day of <u>(ungust</u>, 2002, before me, a notary public, Nicolas J.

COTTON, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Jucille E. Faley

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires: april 14, 2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of wr, 2002.

William R. WALSH

State of New Sorth Walls County of Cumber and))^{SS.}

On this 20^{tr} day of August, 2002, before me, a notary public, William R.

WALSH, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing

Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.



(SEAL)



Notary Public My Commission expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of , 2002. Nelson SCARBOROUGH

State of) Massachusetts)^{SS.} Essex County of

On this $\frac{24}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2002, before me, a notary public, Nelson

SCARBOROUGH, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Marie P. Concerni Notary Public MARIE P. CONCERT,

My Commission expires: 10/04/2002

(SEAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of , 2002. Roger J. TALISH State of Klein Jersey County of Somerset))^{SS.}

On this $\underline{\leq}$ day of $\underline{\qquad}$, 2002, before me, a notary public, came Roger J. TALISH, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

amila SWilliam

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires:

PAMELA S. WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 18, 2005

RECORDED: 12/01/2011